
Morgan Challenge Series

RACE 8 - CLASSIFICATION

Race Distance: 19 Laps / 31.16 miles

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY BEST ONLAPS GAP DIFFTIME MPHPIC ↑↓GRD

1 72 1 Morgan Plus 8 919 20:19.102 1:02.87192.041 12Elliot PATERSON

2 221 0 Morgan Plus 8 1019 5.78320:24.885 1:03.52491.601 5.783 24Bill LANCASHIRE

3 29 1 Morgan Plus 8 519 6.14220:25.244 1:03.39891.572 0.359 03Keith AHLERS

4 99 2 Morgan Plus 4 219 33.55320:52.655 1:04.46489.571 27.411 15Louis RUFF

5 1 2 Morgan Plus 8 319 39.17220:58.274 1:05.30189.172 5.619 16Andrew THOMPSON

6 87 2 Morgan Plus 8 519 52.88721:11.989 1:05.97888.213 13.715 17Tony LEES

7 661 2 Morgan ARV6 418 1 Lap20:23.574 1:06.29686.874 1 Lap 29Gail HILL

8 89 2 Morgan Plus 4 Babydoll 318 1 Lap20:35.343 1:07.17786.055 11.769 210John EMBERSON

9 6 2 Morgan ARV6 1018 1 Lap20:38.250 1:06.76685.846 2.907 716Simon OREBI GANN

10 111 H Morgan Plus 8 818 1 Lap20:41.378 1:07.76485.631 3.128 111Richard PLANT

11 80 H Morgan Plus 8 818 1 Lap20:54.961 1:08.58884.702 13.583 415John SHAW

12 15 2 Morgan 4/4 1818 1 Lap20:55.035 1:07.39084.707 0.074 113John MILBANK

13 220 0 Morgan Plus 8 1418 1 Lap21:04.293 1:08.22784.082 9.258 1528Mark HAYWARD

14 17 3 Morgan 4/4 1118 1 Lap21:05.394 1:08.31884.001 1.101 2236Jack BELLINGER

15 22 3 Morgan 4/4 1618 1 Lap21:08.436 1:09.11783.802 3.042 -114James SUMNER

16 95 H Morgan Plus 8 1818 1 Lap21:09.032 1:09.10383.763 0.596 319Will BIBB

17 36 5 Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport 1018 1 Lap21:09.616 1:09.11383.721 0.584 118Tom RICHARDS

18 40 4 Morgan Roadster Lightweight 1518 1 Lap21:18.887 1:09.02983.121 9.271 1331Howard CLARK

19 20 2 Morgan Roadster Lightweight 1417 2 Laps20:21.477 1:09.51782.198 1 Lap 1433Tony KILBY

20 71 H Morgan Plus 8 1717 2 Laps20:39.948 1:11.49480.964 18.471 222Kelvin LAIDLAW

21 42 4 Morgan Roadster 1617 2 Laps20:40.638 1:11.32580.922 0.690 223Peter COLE

22 666 5 Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport 1117 2 Laps20:45.804 1:11.23180.582 5.166 325John RICHARDS

23 53 5 Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport 1117 2 Laps20:49.059 1:11.48580.373 3.255 326Kathleen SHERRY

24 34 2 Morgan Plus 8 317 2 Laps21:15.644 1:12.87278.709 26.585 327Peter SARGEANT

25 2 3 Morgan Plus 4 417 2 Laps21:22.838 1:12.01378.263 7.194 429Barry SUMNER

26 31 5 Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport 417 2 Laps22:09.509 1:13.80975.514 46.671 430John BEVAN

NOT CLASSIFIED

DNF 12 H Sam GARLAND Morgan Plus 8 1:09.643 812 7 Laps 80.8114:36.926 5 Laps 24

DNF 182 H Andrew LONG Morgan Plus 8 1:09.777 1111 8 Laps 82.9913:02.721 1 Lap 20

DNF 28 4 Graeme SMITH Morgan Plus 8 1:08.515 35 14 Laps 84.305:50.254 6 Laps 12

NOT STARTED

NS 11 0 Oliver BRYANT Morgan Plus 8 1

NS 77 0 Tom ANDREW Morgan Aero 8 GT 8

NS 19 4 Nigel STUCKEY Morgan Roadster Lightweight 17

NS 55 4 Simon SHERRY Morgan Plus 8 21

NS 122 1 Ian SUMNER Morgan Plus 4 32

NS 54 4 Philip ST CLAIR TISDALL Morgan Plus 8 34

NS 38 0 Hamish CAMERON- EVELEIGH Morgan Plus 4 35

FASTEST LAP

72 1 Elliot PATERSON Morgan Plus 8 9 1:02.871 93.93 mph 151.17 kph

221 0 Bill LANCASHIRE Morgan Plus 8 10 1:03.524 92.96 mph 149.61 kph

99 2 Louis RUFF Morgan Plus 4 2 1:04.464 91.61 mph 147.43 kph

111 H Richard PLANT Morgan Plus 8 8 1:07.764 87.15 mph 140.25 kph

17 3 Jack BELLINGER Morgan 4/4 11 1:08.318 86.44 mph 139.11 kph

28 4 Graeme SMITH Morgan Plus 8 3 1:08.515 86.19 mph 138.71 kph

36 5 Tom RICHARDS Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport 10 1:09.113 85.44 mph 137.51 kph

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 17:19 Saturday, 09 August 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 09/08/2025  Start: 16:53  Finish: 17:14Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
Silverstone National: 1.6404 miles

Clerk Of Course: Andy Cox Timekeeper: Sarah Evans
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